

**Onkar Chand Thakur and Other Vs. Union of India and others.**

**LPA No.389 of 2024**

**30.12.2024**

**Present:** Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to place additional documents in order to substantiate his case.

Needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on **17.03.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> December, 2024**  
(munish thakur)