

Onkar Chand Thakur & Ors. vs Union of India & Ors.

LPA No.389 of 2024

[Item D-2]
25.06.2025

Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janak Raj, Central Government Counsel, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondent No.2.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.3 & 4.

None for respondent No.13.

None for respondents No.5 to 7 and 14.

CMP No.3667 of 2025

The present application filed for placing on record the documents is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of

CMP No.13844 of 2025

The present application has been filed for deletion of respondents No.8 to 12, on account of death of said respondents, on the ground that no relief is claimed against the legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

Accordingly application is allowed.
Respondents No.8 to 12 are deleted at the risk
and cost of the applicant/appellant.

Application stands disposed of.

LPA No.389 of 2024

On the oral request of counsel for the
appellant, respondents No.5 to 7 and 14 are stated to
be not contesting respondents and are directed to be
deleted at his own risk and cost.

To come up for consideration on
30.07.2025.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 25, 2025
(Chiranjeev/Himani)