

Onkar Chand and others Versus Union of India and others

LPA No.389 of 2024

[Item D-45]

24.09.2025

Present: Mr. Hakam Bhardwaj, Advocate for Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Deputy Solicitor General of India [Senior Advocate] with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4-State.

Respondent No.13 present in person.

As jointly prayed for, list on **06.11.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

September 24, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)