

Onkar Chand and ors. vs. Union of India and ors.

LPA No.389 of 2024

06.11.2025 Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Janak Raj, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 3 & 4-State.

Respondent No.13-Sh. Dharam Pal, present in person.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 06, 2025
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge