

Onkar Chand and Others Vs. Union of India and Others.

LPA No.389 of 2024

Item No. (D-15)

05.12.2025

Present: Mr. Anuj Nag, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Janak Raj, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.1.
None for respondents No.2, 5 to 7, 13 & 14.
Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.3 & 4.

On the request made by counsel for the appellants, matter is adjourned.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **09.03.2026.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

5th December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)